Per Common Share Data:
Income from continuing operations   $   1.32   $   (0.28)   $   1.04
Income from discontinued operations   0.28   0.28

---------   ---------   ---------

Net Income   $   1.32   $   $   1.32
=========   =========   =========

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   211.8
=========

</TABLE>

(a) Includes all adjustments necessary to reflect the operations of Corning's
Health Care Services segment as a discontinued operation.

- 6 -

Corning Incorporated and Subsidiary Companies
Restated Historical and Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited)
(In millions, except per-share amounts)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Year Ended December 31, 1995
-----------------------------------------------------------------

Discontinued
Operations   Restated   Pro Forma

Historical  Adjustments(a) Historical   Adjustments(b)  Pro Forma
----------  -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:

Net sales   $5,313.1   $(2,056.0)   $3,257.1   $3,257.1

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Royalty, interest, and dividend income   33.0   (2.4)   30.6   30.6
--------   ---------   --------   --------
5,346.1   (2,058.4)   3,287.7   3,287.7

Deductions:
Cost of sales   3,386.0   (1,353.4)   2,032.6   2,032.6
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,093.5   (537.3)   556.2   556.2
Research and development expenses   179.7   (4.0)   175.7   175.7
Provision for restructuring   67.0   (40.5)   26.5   26.5
Interest expense   117.8   (48.5)   69.3   $   36.8(1)   106.1
Other, net   36.2   (14.9)   21.3   21.3

--------   ---------   --------   --------   --------

Income from continuing operations before
taxes on income   465.9   (59.8)   406.1   (36.8)   369.3

Taxes on income from continuing operations   154.7   (36.5)   118.2   (14.4)(2)   103.8
--------   ---------   --------   --------   --------

Income from continuing operations before
minority interest and equity earnings   311.2   (23.3)   287.9   (22.4)   265.5

Minority interest in earnings of subsidiaries   (66.8)   2.4   (64.4)   (64.4)
Dividends on convertible preferred securities

of subsidiary   (13.7)   (13.7)   (13.7)
Equity in earnings (losses) of associated companies:

Other than Dow Corning Corporation   66.5   0.2   66.7   66.7
Dow Corning Corporation   (348.0)   (348.0)   (348.0)

--------   ---------   --------   --------   --------

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (50.8)   (20.7)   (71.5)   $  (22.4)   $  (93.9)
========   ========

Income from discontinued operations   20.7   20.7
--------   ---------   --------

Net Income (Loss)   $  (50.8)   $   $  (50.8)
========   =========   ========

Per Common Share Data:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $  (0.23)   $   (0.09)   $  (0.32)   $  (0.10)   $  (0.42)

========   ========
Income from discontinued operations   0.09   0.09

--------   ---------   --------

Net Income (Loss)   $  (0.23)   $   $  (0.23)
========   =========   ========

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   226.6   226.6
========   ========

</TABLE>

(a)Includes all adjustments necessary to reflect the operations of Corning's
Health Care Services segment as a discontinued operation.

(b)See Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements beginning on page 10.

- 7 -

Corning Incorporated and Subsidiary Companies
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited)
(In millions, except per-share amounts)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Nine Months Ended September 30, 1996
-------------------------------------

Pro Forma
Historical  Adjustments(a) Pro Forma
----------  -----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:

Net sales   $2,661.5   $2,661.5
Royalty, interest, and dividend income   24.0   24.0

--------   --------
2,685.5   2,685.5

Deductions:
Cost of sales   1,636.9   1,636.9
Selling, general and administrative expenses   470.1   470.1

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Research and development expenses   137.5   137.5
Interest expense   53.8   $  22.1(1)   75.9
Other, net   19.7   19.7

--------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations before
taxes on income   367.5   (22.1)   345.4

Taxes on income from continuing operations   123.1   (8.6)(2)   114.5
--------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations before
minority interest and equity earnings   244.4   (13.5)   230.9

Minority interest in earnings of subsidiaries   (41.0)   (41.0)
Dividends on convertible preferred

securities of subsidiary   (10.3)   (10.3)
Equity in earnings of associated companies   58.5   58.5

--------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations   $  251.6   $ (13.5)   $  238.1
========   =======   ========

Per Common Share Data:
Income from Continuing Operations   $   1.10   $ (0.06)   $   1.04

========   =======   ========

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   227.4   227.4
========   ========

</TABLE>

(a)See Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements beginning on page 10.

- 8 -

CORNING INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (Unaudited)
As of September 30, 1996
(In millions)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Pro Forma
ASSETS   Historical   Adjustments(a) Pro Forma
------   ----------   -----------   ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>